
City of Boston
Public Facilities Departrnent

Martin J. Walsh, Mayor

October 24, 201 8

Public Facilities Commission
Katherine P. Craven, Chair
Lawrence D. Marnmoli, Comnrissioner
Dion S. Irish, Commissioner

Location:
Winter Chambers
26 Court Street, l'r Floor
Boston, MA 02108

Dear Cornmissioners:

I recommend that the following votes attached hereto and referred to as the Public Facilities

Department agenda, be approved by the Commission at its October 24,2018 meeting:

VOTE 1: Maureen Anderson, Scnior Project Manager

contract to oudens Ello Architecture, LLC: To conduct a progratnming and feasibility study

associated with the Fields Comer Branch Library Study project located at I 520 Dorchester

Avenue, Dorchester, Massachusetts.

Contract Pricc: 100,000

That the Director bg and hereby is, aulhorized to request from the Mayor, in thc name and on

behalfofthe Commission, written authority to award a contract, pursuant to a publicly advertised

request for qualifications under M.G.L. c.7C, sections 44-57 with advertisements appearing in

the Boston Globe and City Record on May 7, 2018 and the Central Register on May 9, 2018, to

Oudens Ello Architecture, LLC a Massachusetts corporation with an offrce at 46 Waltham Street,

Suite 210, Boston, MA 021 18. Under the tenns of this contract, oudens Ello Architecture, LLC

will conduct a prograrnming and feasibility study associated with the Fields corner Branch

Library Study project. The tenn of this contract shall be 52 weeks from the date ofexecution at a

cost not to exceed $100,000, including $10,000 for additional services. Thc Director is, also,

26 CouRr STREEI lorH FLooR ' BosroN, M402108 ' 61'l-635'0412 ' FAx: 617'635'0555

www.boston.goi/publicfacilities

Public tacililics( om'nission Merrng PID Agenda October 24.20186*-*"*-*. ,.+-,

Meeting Timc: l2:00 p.m.

I



authorized to execute such contract. in the name and on behalfolthe Conimission, upon receipt
ofsaid rvritten authority frorn the Mayor.

VOTE 2: Scolt Dupre, Project Manager II

Increase of $192,170

That the vote ofthis Conrmission at its meeting ofOctober 26, 2017, and. thereafier. anrended on
May 16. 201 8. regarding a contmct with The Vertex Companies. [nc. to provide owner project
manager services associated with the Massachuselts School Building Authority's (MSBA)
Accelerated Repair Program (ARP) lbr Seven (7) Boslon Public Schools located at:

William E. Russell Elenrentary School. Kl-5, 750 Columbia Road, Dorchester

[Jp Academy Dorchester, Kl-8, (f/lda John Marshall School).
35 Westville Streel. Dorchester

Hugh R. O'Donnell Elementary School. Kl -5, 33 Trenton Street, East Boston

East Boston Iligh School,9-12,86 White Street. East Boston

Charles Sumner Elementary School, K l-5, l5 Basile Street, Roslindale

Maurice Tobin School, K2-8, 40 Smith Street. Roxbury

James P. Timilty Middle School, 6-8, 205 Roxbury Street. Roxbuty

be, and hereby is, amended as follows:

By deleting the follou,ing words and figures: "at a cost nol to exceed $603,350" and substituting
in place thereof the follorving words and figures: "at a cost not to exceed $795,520."

The Director is, also, authorized to execute such amendmettt, in the name and on behalfofthe
Cornmission. upon receipt of said written authority from the Mayor.

VOTE 3: Scott Dupre, Project Manager lI

Amendment to the vote of May 16,2018: Regarding a contracl \\'ith The S/LiAlM
Collaborative. lnc. to provide design and coustruction administration sen,ices associated rvith the

Massachusetts School Building Authorit)"s (MSBA) Acceleraled Repair Program (ARP) at

Seven (7) Boston Public Schools located in Dorchester. East Boston. Roslindale and Roxburl'.

,)

l\rbli! l:tlciliti.r ( onnnissl(,n Nlcttnrg l)l:l),\!.ndn Oeloblr ll. l0llt

Amendment to the vote of May I6,2018: Regarding a contract with The Vertex Companies.
Inc. to provide owner project manager sen,ices associated rvith the Massachusetts School
Building Authority's (MSBA) 2017 Accelerated Repair Program (ARP) at Seven (7) Boston
Public Schools located in Dorchester. East Boston, Roslindale and Roxbury.

I

I

I

I



Increase of $255,506

That the vote ofthis conrmission at its nleeting ofoctober 26, 201 7, and. thereafier. amended on
May I 6, 201 8 regarding a contracl with The S/L/A/M to provide design and construction
administration services associated with the Massachusetts School Building Authority's (MSBA)
Accelerated Repair Program (ARP) for Seven (7) Boston Public Schools located at:
William E. Russell Elementary School. K I -5. 750 Columbia Road, Dorchester

UP Academy Dorchesrer, K I -8, (t7kla John Marshall School).
35 Westville Street, Dorchester

Hugh R. O'Donnell Elementary School, Kl-5,33 Trenton Street, East Boston

East Boston High School,9-12,86 White Street, East Boston

Charles Sunrner Elementary School. K l-5, l5 Basile Street, Roslindale

Maurice Tobin School, K2-8, 40 Smith Street, Roxburl,

James P. Timilty Middle School, 6-8, 205 Roxbury Street, Roxbury

be. and hereby is. amended as follorvs:

By deleting the fbllowing rvords and ligures: "at a cosl not to exceed $992.666* and substituting
in place thereof the tbllowing rvords and figures: "at a cost not to exceed $ I .248.1 72."

The Director is, also. authorized to execute such amendment. in the name and on behalfolthe
Commission. upon receipt of said written authority f rom the Mayor.

VOTE .l: Scott Dupre, Project Manager Il

Amendment to the vo(e of July 70,2016t Regarding a contract rvith Dore & Whittier
Architects, Inc. to provide architectural design and constructiou adnrinishation services

associated with the demolition and nerv construction olthe Boston Fire Department Engine
No. 42 project.

lncrease of58l2,.l27 and Time Extension

That the vote of this Cornrnission at its meeting olJuly 20. 2016 regarding a contracl u'ith Dore
& Whittier Architects. Inc. to provide architectural design and construction administration
services associaled lvith the den.rolition and ne$' conslruction of the Boston Fire Department
Engine No. 42 project;

be. and hereby is. aniended as fbllor.vs

J

|luhlic I'lcililics (innnrission l\lceling l'|]l),\gcnda ( )clLlb.r:l 2tllli

I



By deleting the tbllowing words and tigures: "October 4. 201 9. at a cost not to e\ceed S829,466.
including $259.966 fbr additional services" and substituting in place thereofthe follou'ing uords
arrd figures: "April 4. 2021. at a cost not to exceed $1,641,893. including S445.643 for additional
sen'ices. rvhich is a tixed fee of 8.25% based on an estimaled construction cost of $14.500.000."

Tlre Director is also authorized Io execute such arnendnrent. in the namc and on behallof the
Conrmission, upon receipt of said written authorit)'liorr the Mayor.

Sincerelr -

Patricia M. Lyons. Director
Public Facilities Depannrenl

.l

Ithlic lrrrililrcs (imr issii Nl.elinp I'l:l) .\8cndt (kkt6*r 11.ll)18

I

,

I

I

I

I


